

VOLLEYBALL WARRANTY

SNA Sports Group warrants SNA Sports Volleyball Systems to be free of all manufacturing defects as follows:

LIFETIME
LIFETIME
LIFETIME
10 years
5 years
5 years
3 years
1 year

Excluded from any warranty coverage are defects caused by vandalism, misuse, abuse, or lack of appropriate maintenance.

SNA Sports Group reserves the right to repair or replace, at its sole discretion, any defective item within the appropriate warranty period, which begins on the date of shipment from our warehouse.

Warranty claims should be made by telephoning or writing to SNA Sports Group at the above address and phone number. Instructions will be provided by SNA Sports once the nature of the defect is determined.

All Shipping charges are the responsibility of the customer.

THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER, AND IS INTENDED TO EXCLUDE, ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF SNA SPORTS GROUP, WHETHER UNDER THIS WARRANTY OR UNDER ANY WARRANTY IMPLIED BY LAW, FOR ANY INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGE FOR BREACH HEREOF OR THEREOF.

Note: Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or on the exclusion of indirect or consequential damages, so the above limitation on duration of implied warranties and the above exclusions of incidental and consequential damages may not apply to you.

- **Installation of Sleeve and Brass Floor Plate is not covered by SNA Sports Group. Contact your installation company for their warranty coverage.
- ** Unless otherwise stated, SNA Sports Group will not assume any liability or labor costs incurred for the removal or replacement of products replaced or repaired under warranty.